

In the Court of Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
RD-Court, Paschim Medinipur

Present : Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das,
Additional District Judge,
RD-Court, Paschim Medinipur
(J.O. Code WB00627)

MAC Case No. 155 of 2023
(CNR No. WBWM01-004259-2023)

Order No. 03
Date 14-06-2023

Today is fixed for appearance. No steps taken by the petitioner. Record reveals that summons are lying with the record but have not yet been issued. Accordingly, issue the summons.

Fix 01-08-2023 for S/R and appearance.
Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, MACT &
Additional District Judge,
RD Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &
Additional District Judge,
RD Court, Paschim Medinipur