

In the Court of Addl. District & Session Judge, RD-Court, Paschim Medinipur

Present: Sandip Choudhury (WB00587)
Addl. Dist. & Session Judge, RD-Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

MAC Case No 155 of 2023
(CNR : WBWM01-004259-2023)

Order No: 19

Date: 19-03-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition filed by the petitioner Date-22-01-2025.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer. None found on repeated call.

Hence the case is adjourned today

Fix-09-04-2025 for hearing petition filed by the petitioner Date-22-01-2025.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Judge, MACT &
Additional District Judge,
RD Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &
Additional District Judge,
RD Court, Paschim Medinipur.