

In the Court of Addl. District & Session Judge, RD-Court, Paschim Medinipur

Present:Asis Kumar Mukherjee.(WB00771)
Additional District Judge,RD-Court,
Paschim Medinipur. in-charge.

MAC Case No 155 of 2023
(CNR : WBWM01-004259-2023)

Order No: 28

Date: 02-12-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition filed by the petitioner Dated 22-01-2025.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer. Court is vacant. I am in-charge.

Petition dated 22-01-2025 is rejected being not pressed. Both sides file hazira. Issues are framed on the basis of pleadings & kept in a separate sheet.

Fix- 18-12-2025 for P.H. & DCF.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Judge, MACT &
Additional District Judge,RD Court,
Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.

Judge,Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &
Additional District Judge, RD Court,
Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.