

In the Court of Addl. District & Session Judge, RD-Court, Paschim Medinipur

Present: Smt. Jhilom Gupta (WB00963)
Additional District Judge, RD-Court,
Paschim Medinipur. In-charge.

MAC Case No 155 of 2023
(CNR : WBWM01-004259-2023)

Order No: 32

Date: 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for P.H. & DCF. Court is vacant. I am in-charge.

Petitioner & OP No-2/Ins file hazira through lawyers. No witness is present.

None found on calls. Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix- 10-04-2026 for P.H. & DCF.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Judge, MACT &
Additional District Judge, RD Court,
Paschim Medinipur, in-charge.

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &
Additional District Judge, RD Court,
Paschim Medinipur, in-charge.